
Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

A Touchstone Energy Cooperative ~~ 

October 18, 2016 

Ms. Talina Matthews 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
211 Sower Boulevard 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 
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COMMISSION 

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001 , Section 8, Nolin RECC is filing the Notice of 
Election of Use ofElectronic Filing Procedures to give notice of Nolin's intent to file an 
application for a general rate increase with The Commission no later than November 22, 
2016. 

If you need any additional information please contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Michael L. Milh:;r 
President & CEO 
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Not1ce of Election to Use Electronic Filing Procedures 
Rev1sed June 2014 

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES 
(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes) 

In accordance with 007 KAR5:001, Section 8, Nolin Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation gives notice of its 
intent to file an application for general rate increase with the Public Service Commission 
no later than November 22, 2016 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulation. 

Nolin Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation further states that: 
----------------~------~--------

1. It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended 
application and advise it of that number as soon as possible; 

Yes No 

0 0 

2. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and 0 0 
are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission; 

3. Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service D 0 
Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven 
days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; 

4. It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; 

5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic 
service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the 
Public Service Commission Staff: 

Name Electronic Mail Address 
Michael L. Miller mmiller@nolinrecc.com 
Allison Coffey coffey@nolinrecc.com 
John Scott john@johnscottlaw.org 
jim Adkins 'imadkins25@aol.com 

w D 

Alan Zumstein Mechonda O'Brien zumstein@windstream.net mobrien@nolinrecc.com 
Cheryl Thomas Sara Roberson cthomas@nolinrecc.com sroberson@nolinrecc.com 

6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures ~ 0 
for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures 
unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise. 

Name: Michael L. Miller 

Title: President & CEO 

Address: 411 Ring Road 

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701 

Telephone Number: 270-765-6153 




